

GAHC010264422025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7486/2025

GANGADHAR BARMAN
S/O LATE THIRO RAM BARMAN, R/O VILL. KAIHATI, P.O. SOLMARA, P.S.
BELSOR, DIST. NALBARI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 19
ASSAM.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

NALBARI DIST. CIRCLE
NALBARI

4:THE STATE SELECTION BOARD
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/COMMISSIONER AND SECY TO THE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPTT.
DISPUR.

5:THE SCHOOL SELECTION COMMITTEE OF BELSOR HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL
BELSOR NALBARI.

6:JAYANTA KUMAR BARMAN
BELSOR HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
NALBARI

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Borthakur, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. I.H. Saikia, Advocate
Mr. B. Borah, Advocate

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 05.01.2026

The matter could not be taken up today taking into account that none has appeared on behalf of the School Education Department of the Government of Assam. Under such circumstances, list this matter for Motion again on 09.01.2026.

2. It is observed that on the next date if the Standing Counsel for the School Education Department, Government of Assam is not present, orders would be passed in their absence.

3. Mr. I.H. Saikia, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 6/caveator submitted that there is another analogous writ petition being WP(C) No. 6724/2025.

4. Taking into account the said submission, list the said writ

petition being WP(C) No. 6724/2025 along with the present writ petition on the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant