

GAHC010264422025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7486/2025

GANGADHAR BARMAN
S/O LATE THIRO RAM BARMAN, R/O VILL. KAIHATI, P.O. SOLMARA, P.S.
BELSOR, DIST. NALBARI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, DEPTT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 19
ASSAM.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

NALBARI DIST. CIRCLE
NALBARI

4:THE STATE SELECTION BOARD
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/COMMISSIONER AND SECY TO THE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPTT.
DISPUR.

5:THE SCHOOL SELECTION COMMITTEE OF BELSOR HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL
BELSOR NALBARI.

6:JAYANTA KUMAR BARMAN
BELSOR HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
NALBARI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR. U S BORA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. I H SAIKIA, FOR CAVEATOR,MR K KASHYAB

Linked Case : WP(C)/6724/2025

JAYANTA KUMAR BARMAN
S/O- LATE CHANDI CHARAN BARMAN
R/O- VILL.- AND P.O- BELSOR
P.S - BELSOR
DIST- NALBARI
ASSAM PIN- 781304.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 19

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
NALBARI DISTRICT CIRCLE
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781314.

4:THE STATE SELECTION BOARD
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AS CHAIRMEN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -06.

Advocate for : MR. I H SAIKIA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

06.03.2026

It appears to the Court that the matter pertains to Civil Bench II therefore, Registry to make necessary verifications and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant