

GAHC010264422025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6724/2025

JAYANTA KUMAR BARMAN
S/O- LATE CHANDI CHARAN BARMAN
R/O- VILL.- AND P.O- BELSOR
P.S - BELSOR
DIST- NALBARI
ASSAM PIN- 781304.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRCTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 19

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
NALBARI DISTRICT CIRCLE
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781314.

4:THE STATE SELECTION BOARD
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AS CHAIRMEN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -06.

Advocate for : MR. I H SAIKIA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 01-04-2026

Mr. A. Kalita, learned counsel for the respondent No.6 in W.P.(C) No. 6724/2025, prays that he be granted 02 weeks' time to bring on record an affidavit on behalf of the respondent represented by him.

Prayer accepted.

The affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.6 be brought on record on or before 20-04-2026.

Registry to list this matter along with W.P.(C) No.7486/2025 on **23-04-2026**, for admission.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant